
   
 

2017–2018 Tuition and Fee Schedule 
     

Class 
Total 

Tuition 

1st Deposit 
(10% 

applied to 
tuition) 

2nd Deposit 
(10% 

applied to 
tuition) 

 
 

Balance 
After 

Deposits 

Full 
Payment 
Option A 

2 Payments 
Option B 

Monthly 
Payments 
Option C 

Toddler House $10,110 $1,011 $1,011 $8,088 $8,088 $4,165 $857 

Children’s House $9,480 $948 $948 $7,584 $7,584 $3,906 $804 

CH- Extended Day $12,700 $1,270 $1,270 $10,160 $10,160 $5,232 $1,077 

Lower Elementary $12,950 $1,295 $1,295 $10,360 $10,360 $5,335 $1,098 

Upper Elementary $13,400 $1,340 $1,340 $10,720 $10,720 $5,521 $1,136 
After-School             

(12:00 – 3:00) * $5,410 $541 $541 $4,328 $4,328 $2,229 $459 

Late Day               
 (3:00/3:30 – 5:30) * $4,330 $433 $433 $3,464 $3,464 $1,784 $367 

 
1st Deposit:  A deposit of 10% of Total Tuition is due upon signing the Enrollment Contract. 
2nd Deposit:  An additional deposit of 10% of Total Tuition is due on May 15, 2017. 
Payment Option A:  Payment is due on June 15, 2017. 
Payment Option B:  Payment is due in two equal payments on June 15 and November 15, 2017. This option includes a 
3% service fee. 
Payment Option C:  Payment is due monthly starting on June 15, 2017 and ending on March 15, 2018. This option 
includes a 6% service fee. 

 
FCM FA: The FCM Family Association is responsible for organizing events throughout the year that bring the 
community together and for organizing volunteer activities at FCM. The following fees are collected in order to facilitate 
these events and activities.   

• FCMFA Family Fee: $40 - An annual fee per family that funds FCM community events. 
• FCMFA Classroom Fund: $25 per child - These funds are used for classroom projects, gifts for 

teachers and staff, and/or classroom gifts. 
 
Field Trip Fees: Extended Day and Elementary students take various field trips (museums, music performances, 
campouts, and other opportunities). Third-Year Lower Elementary students also travel to Washington, DC. UE families, 
please refer to the UE Tuition Addendum regarding the cost of the Upper Elementary “Big Trip”. Field Trip fees are due 
by June 15, 2017. 

 
Class Field Trip Fee Third Year Trip UE Big Trip Fee 

Children’s House Extended Day $180 ---  
Lower Elementary $275 $730  
Upper Elementary $300  EST. $1,000 range 

 
New Family Fee: One-time fee of $1,500, is due by each family new to Follow the Child Montessori School upon 
signing the Enrollment Contract. 
 
Please Note: All families will need to enroll in the Smart Tuition program for processing and collection of tuition 
and fees. 
 
(*) After School Programs are operated by Educational Journeys, Inc., an affiliated company owned by Follow the 
Child Montessori School, Inc. 


